
Rang Name Vorname Jg Waffe Gesellschaft Res. TS Gruppe Ausz.

1 Boss Erwin 1948 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 96 100 Stockhorn 300.00Fr.  

Fankhauser Hans Rudolf 1950 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 96 95 Stockhorn

Sigrist Walter 1955 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 93 95 Stockhorn

Kunz Fritz 1964 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 91 96 Stockhorn

Kämpf Peter 1958 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 90 98 Stockhorn

466 484

2 Roth Walter 1954 S57-03 Melchnau SG 99 97 Fischbächli 150.00Fr.  

Wisler Roman 1975 S90 Melchnau SG 94 100 Fischbächli

Büchler Andreas 1956 S57-03 Melchnau SG 93 92 Fischbächli

Cescato Ezio 1950 S57-03 Melchnau SG 92 94 Fischbächli

Müller Paul 1939 Kar Melchnau SG 87 95 Fischbächli

465 478

3 Zgraggen Georg 1951 S57-03 Amsteg SG 98 95 Kreuzegg 100.00Fr.  

Fedier Albin 1941 Kar Amsteg SG 93 93 Kreuzegg

Aregger Peter 1953 Kar Amsteg SG 92 88 Kreuzegg

Betschard Paul 1949 Kar Amsteg SG 91 93 Kreuzegg

Infanger Adolf 1946 S57-03 Amsteg SG 90 92 Kreuzegg

464 461

4 Weibel Marcel 1965 S57-03 Wolfwil FS 95 98 Räbluus 80.00Fr.    

Widmer Patrizia 1983 S57-03 Wolfwil FS 95 93 Räbluus

Zeltner Patrick 1973 S57-03 Wolfwil FS 93 96 Räbluus

Flämig Markus 1979 S57-03 Wolfwil FS 91 94 Räbluus

Reitnauer Bruno 1963 S57-03 Wolfwil FS 88 94 Räbluus

462 475

5 Wittwer Hansrudolf 1960 S57-03 Schangnau SG 96 98 Räbloch 70.00Fr.    

Schlüchter Alfred 1959 S57-03 Schangnau SG 93 98 Räbloch

Spring Ernst 1946 S57-03 Schangnau SG 93 97 Räbloch

Schlüchter Peter 1964 S57-03 Schangnau SG 90 98 Räbloch

Siegenthaler Hansrudolf 1963 S57-03 Schangnau SG 89 96 Räbloch

461 487

6 Neuenschwander Ueli 1936 S90 Gysenstein FS 94 98 Ballenbühl 60.00Fr.    

Läng Peter 1954 S90 Gysenstein FS 94 91 Ballenbühl

Steiner Hans 1944 S57-03 Gysenstein FS 92 93 Ballenbühl

Leu Hans 1949 S57-03 Gysenstein FS 92 86 Ballenbühl

Schenk Karl 1940 S90 Gysenstein FS 86 89 Ballenbühl

458 457

7 Joss Ernst 1951 S57-03 Münchenbuchsee MS 94 95 WysWy 50.00Fr.    

Anderegg Sandro 1970 S57-03 Münchenbuchsee MS 93 94 WysWy

Zimmermann Ronny 1983 S57-03 Münchenbuchsee MS 93 94 WysWy

Winkler Angelika 1969 S57-03 Münchenbuchsee MS 91 86 WysWy

Isch Markus 1987 S90 Münchenbuchsee MS 86 87 WysWy

457 456

8 Messerli Doris 1964 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 96 100 die Müden 40.00Fr.    

Schnider Klaus 1974 S90 Wattenwil SG 93 98 die Müden

Dubi Martin 1955 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 93 94 die Müden

Gammenthaler Thomas 1963 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 90 93 die Müden

Messerli Urs 1958 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 84 81 die Müden

456 466

9 Hofstetter Heinz 1968 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 95 97 Chromet 40.00Fr.    

Sahli Bernhard 1958 S57-03 Mühleberg Sportschützen 93 96 Chromet

Hofstetter Vanessa 1995 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 91 92 Chromet

Sahli Ramona 1991 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 90 84 Chromet

Hofstetter Sandra 1970 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 87 91 Chromet
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456 460

10 Munzinger Viktor 1964 S57-03 Dulliken Engelberg SG 94 95 Engelberg 1 30.00Fr.    

Rhiner Eduard 1942 S90 Dulliken Engelberg SG 93 92 Engelberg 1

Richner Hermann 1946 S57-03 Dulliken Engelberg SG 91 99 Engelberg 1

Mollet René 1948 S57-03 Dulliken Engelberg SG 89 83 Engelberg 1

Büttiker Fritz 1943 S57-03 Dulliken Engelberg SG 88 92 Engelberg 1

455 461

11 Kissling Andreas 1979 S90 Oberbuchsiten SV 93 98 Tiefmatt D1 30.00Fr.    

Fässler Alfred 1933 S57-03 Oberbuchsiten SV 92 89 Tiefmatt D1

Bolfing Kurt 1949 S90 Oberbuchsiten SV 91 96 Tiefmatt D1

Büttiker Jörg 1954 S90 Oberbuchsiten SV 90 93 Tiefmatt D1

Vochetzer Joachim 1934 Kar Oberbuchsiten SV 88 90 Tiefmatt D1

454 466

12 Niederhauser Beat 1967 S57-03 Bowil MS 95 100 Merlin 30.00Fr.    

Schenk Peter 1962 S90 Bowil MS 95 91 Merlin

Hofer Bernhard 1966 S90 Bowil MS 94 96 Merlin

Strahm Beat 1961 S90 Bowil MS 89 86 Merlin

Siegenthaler Nadine 1978 S57-03 Bowil MS 79 84 Merlin

452 457

13 Scheidegger Paul 1960 S57-03 Oberdiessbach SG 97 95 Madagaskar 20.00Fr.    

Siegenthaler Christian 1949 Kar Oberdiessbach SG 91 93 Madagaskar

Kohler René 1971 S57-03 Oberdiessbach SG 89 93 Madagaskar

Scheidegger Fritz 1953 S57-03 Oberdiessbach SG 88 88 Madagaskar

Wegmüller Walter 1969 S90 Oberdiessbach SG 86 96 Madagaskar

451 465

14 Wyttenbach Ramon 1986 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 95 97 Vorstand 20.00Fr.    

Häfliger Hansueli 1976 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 92 100 Vorstand

Gyger Thomas 1970 S90 Schwarzenegg FS 91 91 Vorstand

Egli Patrick 1982 Kar Schwarzenegg FS 91 91 Vorstand

Hirschi Hans 1958 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 82 82 Vorstand

451 461

15 Weibel Max 1949 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 94 100 Vogusang 20.00Fr.    

Weibel Kurt 1951 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 94 99 Vogusang

Strehler Ernst 1964 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 94 90 Vogusang

Rutsch Ernst 1961 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 85 94 Vogusang

Schneider Hans-Ulrich 1951 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 84 90 Vogusang

451 473

16 Gäumann Willi 1959 S57-03 Häutligen FS 93 97 Eggacher 10.00Fr.    

Gäumann Paul 1949 S57-03 Häutligen FS 93 93 Eggacher

Stucki Max 1949 S57-03 Häutligen FS 90 87 Eggacher

Kunz Werner 1946 S57-03 Häutligen FS 89 90 Eggacher

Siegenthaler Christoph 1962 S57-03 Häutligen FS 85 93 Eggacher

450 460

17 Biedermann Kurt 1954 S57-03 Safenwil SG 92 99 Sodhubel 1 10.00Fr.    

Pulver Hans 1953 S57-03 Safenwil SG 92 97 Sodhubel 1

Brunner Peter 1971 S57-03 Safenwil SG 90 100 Sodhubel 1

Kreckel Joseph 1956 S90 Safenwil SG 88 87 Sodhubel 1

Uhlmann Ernst 1947 S57-03 Safenwil SG 88 84 Sodhubel 1

450 467

18 Rudolf von Rohr Peter 1948 S57-03 Fulenbach-Kappel SG 95 97 Stille Hoffnung 10.00Fr.    

Hilfiker Rudolf 1949 S90 Fulenbach-Kappel SG 91 97 Stille Hoffnung

Perren Kurt 1961 S57-03 Fulenbach-Kappel SG 90 95 Stille Hoffnung

Friedli Martin 1973 S57-03 Fulenbach-Kappel SG 87 89 Stille Hoffnung
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Keiser Ernst 1931 Kar Fulenbach-Kappel SG 86 95 Stille Hoffnung

449 473

19 Bernhard Hans 1950 S57-03 Leimiswil SG 93 97 Schräpferhubu

Käser Markus 1960 S57-03 Leimiswil SG 90 98 Schräpferhubu

Rolli Fritz 1952 S90 Leimiswil SG 90 95 Schräpferhubu

Flückiger Paul 1942 S57-03 Leimiswil SG 89 94 Schräpferhubu

Käser Simon 1966 S90 Leimiswil SG 87 84 Schräpferhubu

449 468

20 Jost Paul 1964 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 92 98 Regenbogen

Gygax Erich 1958 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 92 85 Regenbogen

Gygax Erich 1961 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 90 99 Regenbogen

Richard Roland 1946 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 90 94 Regenbogen

Graber Rudolf 1956 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 84 87 Regenbogen

448 463

21 Fankhauser Peter 1962 S57-03 Rüegsau SG 92 95 Soleil

Fankhauser Johann 1952 S57-03 Rüegsau SG 92 90 Soleil

Zwygart Samuel 1958 S57-03 Rüegsau SG 90 93 Soleil

Althaus Johann 1950 S57-03 Rüegsau SG 89 87 Soleil

Wittwer Robert 1952 S57-03 Rüegsau SG 83 94 Soleil

446 459

22 Wagner Richard 1956 S57-03 Utzenstorf Schützen 94 94 Utzenstorf-Buebe

Habegger Erwin 1970 S57-03 Utzenstorf Schützen 91 91 Utzenstorf-Buebe

Kiener Ernst 1947 S57-03 Utzenstorf Schützen 90 98 Utzenstorf-Buebe

Schmied Fritz 1951 S57-03 Utzenstorf Schützen 87 98 Utzenstorf-Buebe

König Walter 1961 S57-03 Utzenstorf Schützen 83 88 Utzenstorf-Buebe

445 469

23 Scholl Stefan 1987 S90 Heimisbach SG 92 97 Simon Gfeller

Aeschbacher Philipp 1996 S57-03 Heimisbach SG 92 92 Simon Gfeller

Wüthrich Ernst 1950 S57-03 Heimisbach SG 89 93 Simon Gfeller

Fuhrer Fritz 1953 S90 Heimisbach SG 85 90 Simon Gfeller

Zürcher Hans 1953 S90 Heimisbach SG 84 91 Simon Gfeller

442 463

24 Ulrich Andreas 1965 S57-03 Schwarzenburg SG 92 92 Jedesmal

Wyssen Heinrich 1944 S90 Schwarzenburg SG 90 86 Jedesmal

Mischler Toni 1981 S90 Schwarzenburg SG 88 87 Jedesmal

Mischler Hansrudolf 1951 S57-03 Schwarzenburg SG 87 89 Jedesmal

Jenni Peter 1955 S57-03 Schwarzenburg SG 85 88 Jedesmal

442 442

25 Spycher Susanne 1957 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 90 87 Winkelried

Sommer Fritz 1943 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 89 97 Winkelried

Portner Walter 1933 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 89 94 Winkelried

Gerber Ernst 1937 Kar Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 88 100 Winkelried

Spycher Hansres 1935 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 86 95 Winkelried

442 473

26 Röthlisberger Hans 1953 S90 Allmendingen FS 90 97 Mehlwurm

Hänni Jürg 1959 S57-03 Allmendingen FS 90 95 Mehlwurm

Wenger Ernst 1952 S90 Allmendingen FS 90 92 Mehlwurm

Daniel Adrian 1969 Kar Allmendingen FS 88 91 Mehlwurm

Gurtner Stefan 1982 S90 Allmendingen FS 83 85 Mehlwurm

441 460

27 Grünig Hans-Rudolf 1947 S57-03 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 97 99 Chrums Holz

Zimmermann Urs 1955 S90 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 87 88 Chrums Holz

Kühni Hans 1946 S90 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 87 86 Chrums Holz
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Masshardt Klaus 1941 S57-03 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 86 90 Chrums Holz

Masshardt Daniel 1967 S90 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 83 88 Chrums Holz

440 451

28 Bärtschi Peter 1963 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 94 98 Rinderberg

Bieri Fritz 1954 S90 Zweisimmen Schützen 87 96 Rinderberg

Annen Alfred 1949 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 87 88 Rinderberg

Pfund Werner 1952 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 86 85 Rinderberg

Schwarz Manfred 1942 Kar Zweisimmen Schützen 85 92 Rinderberg

439 459

29 Weber Kurt 1951 S57-03 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 93 94 ALPINA

von Allmen Godi 1945 S57-03 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 88 97 ALPINA

Wälti Robert 1954 S57-03 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 87 89 ALPINA

Blaser Markus 1961 S57-03 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 86 97 ALPINA

Bieri Anita 1982 S90 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 85 91 ALPINA

439 468

30 Gehri Stefan 1968 S57-03 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 92 92 Chutzen

Schlatter Fritz 1958 Kar Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 91 95 Chutzen

Wenger Beat 1965 S90 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 88 96 Chutzen

Zwygart Michael 1979 S90 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 85 90 Chutzen

Kocher Felix 1953 S90 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 83 94 Chutzen

439 467

31 Boos Anton 1933 S57-03 Hägendorf-Rickenbach SG 94 97 Amazonas

Hodel Hans 1952 S57-03 Hägendorf-Rickenbach SG 94 94 Amazonas

Möri Walter 1951 S57-03 Hägendorf-Rickenbach SG 88 97 Amazonas

Hodel Werner 1956 S57-03 Hägendorf-Rickenbach SG 85 94 Amazonas

Kellerhals Hans 1945 S57-03 Hägendorf-Rickenbach SG 76 88 Amazonas

437 470

32 Studer Richard 1949 Kar Schüpfheim FS 92 90 Fortschritt

Schmid Niklaus 1943 S90 Schüpfheim FS 89 98 Fortschritt

Studer Philipp 1983 S90 Schüpfheim FS 89 97 Fortschritt

Felder Ruedi 1954 S57-03 Schüpfheim FS 89 88 Fortschritt

Schmid Theodor 1946 S90 Schüpfheim FS 78 83 Fortschritt

437 456

33 Bloch Rudolf 1954 Kar Balsthal SV 96 100 Roggen

Heizmann Roland 1969 S57-03 Balsthal SV 93 99 Roggen

Hammer Heinz 1954 S90 Balsthal SV 92 97 Roggen

Sader Bernd 1964 S90 Balsthal SV 80 78 Roggen

Baschung Fredy 1957 S57-03 Balsthal SV 74 72 Roggen

435 446

34 Hauert Fritz 1954 S90 Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 91 95 Trebla

Leuenberger Andreas 1936 S57-03 Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 88 99 Trebla

Wermuth Rudolf 1955 S57-03 Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 87 97 Trebla

Bütikofer Martin 1945 S57-03 Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 86 90 Trebla

Noth Albert 1948 S57-03 Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 80 89 Trebla

432 470

35 Fuchs Kurt 1964 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 91 99 Füchse

Fuchs Kari 1961 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 89 94 Füchse

Fuchs Ruedi 1959 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 87 79 Füchse

Fuchs Fritz 1953 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 84 96 Füchse

Fuchs Erich 1993 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 79 73 Füchse

430 441

36 Horst Walter 1957 S57-03 Allmendingen FS 89 95 Moosrugger

Pfiffner Renate 1972 S90 Allmendingen FS 88 94 Moosrugger
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Ulrich Albert 1946 S90 Allmendingen FS 87 86 Moosrugger

Pfiffner Tamara 1998 S90 Allmendingen FS 82 85 Moosrugger

346 360

37 Glauser Rolf 1957 S57-03 Zauggenried-Kernenried FS 87 89 Eichelacker

Glauser Matthias 1988 S57-03 Zauggenried-Kernenried FS 87 85 Eichelacker

Messerli Marcel 1985 S57-03 Zauggenried-Kernenried FS 84 89 Eichelacker

Wittwer Hans 1944 S57-03 Zauggenried-Kernenried FS 76 89 Eichelacker

334 352
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1 Langenegger Pavelino 1988 Std Grosshöchstetten Schützen 99 100

2 Wyttenbach Ernst 1974 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 99 99

3 Lehmann Thomas 1961 Std Richigen FS 99 98

4 Roth Walter 1954 S57-03 Melchnau SG 99 97

5 Burkhalter Robert 1971 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 98 100

6 Nauer Marco 1984 Std Rüschegg Schützen 98 100

7 Aebi Werner 1965 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 98 99

8 Roth Hansjürg 1965 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 98 99

9 Maag Kurt 1965 Std Höri SV 98 98

10 Cottier Jean-Marc 1967 S90 Zweisimmen Schützen 98 98

11 Annen Michael 1985 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 98 98

12 Altermatt Heinz 1960 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 98 97

13 Siegenthaler Samuel 1970 Std Grosshöchstetten Schützen 98 97

14 König Michael 1985 Std Oberdiessbach SG 98 97

15 Merki Michael 1962 Std Höri SV 98 96

16 Zgraggen Georg 1951 S57-03 Amsteg SG 98 95

17 Klossner Adrian 1956 FW Diemtigen SV 98 95

18 Stieger Werner 1980 Std Richigen FS 98 91

19 Küffer Beat 1951 FW Thun Stadtschützen 97 100

20 Zaugg Martin 1956 FW Niederbuchsiten SV 97 100

21 Scheuner Thomas 1981 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 97 100

22 Grünig Hans-Rudolf 1947 S57-03 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 97 99

23 Schellenberg Rico 1989 Std Höri SV 97 99

24 Nauer Max 1961 Std Rüschegg Schützen 97 98

25 Wittwer Rudolf 1966 Std Blumenstein FS 97 98

26 Simon Monika 1973 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 97 98

27 Bürgler Meiri 1976 Std Muotathal SG 97 98

28 Mares Sandro 1994 Std Höri SV 97 98

29 Zurbuchen Hans Peter 1953 Std Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 97 97

30 Uldry René 1953 S57-03 Walterswil FS 97 97

31 Haltiner Peter 1961 Std Niederbuchsiten SV 97 97

32 Müller Fredy 1969 Std Laupersdorf SG 97 97

33 Simon Roger 1970 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 97 97

34 Bettler Bruno 1978 Std Blumenstein FS 97 97

35 Gerber Rolf 1992 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 97 97

36 Lehmann Franz 1945 Std Richigen FS 97 95

37 Scheidegger Paul 1960 S57-03 Oberdiessbach SG 97 95

38 Baumann Adrian 1988 Std Oberdiessbach SG 97 95

39 Schenker Edwin 1951 FW Walterswil FS 97 94

40 Baumgartner Heinz 1961 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 97 94

41 Mathys Hanspeter 1944 FW Huttwil Sportschützen 97 93

42 Jaquier Jean-Pierre 1943 FW Chavannes les Forts 97 92

43 Hänni Bernhard 1962 Std Grosshöchstetten Schützen 97 92

44 Boss Erwin 1948 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 96 100

45 Bloch Rudolf 1954 Kar Balsthal SV 96 100

46 Gilomen Ernst 1962 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 96 100

47 Messerli Doris 1964 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 96 100

48 Kurzen Florian 1993 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 96 100

49 Krebs Werner 1955 FW Häutligen FS 96 99

Rangliste "Gruppenstich" Einzel
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50 Spycher Martin 1960 Std Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 96 99

51 Isler Hans 1960 Std Thun Stadtschützen 96 99

52 Von Allmen Marlis 1969 Std Häutligen FS 96 99

53 Bigler Andreas 1948 Kar Richigen FS 96 98

54 Zahnd Samuel 1953 Std Rüschegg Schützen 96 98

55 Wittwer Hansrudolf 1960 S57-03 Schangnau SG 96 98

56 Zbinden Walter 1962 Std Rüschegg Schützen 96 98

57 Stettler Evelyn 1985 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 96 98

58 Amstutz Christian 1962 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 96 97

59 Gäumann Heinz 1962 Std Häutligen FS 96 97

60 Stampfli Norbert 1963 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 96 97

61 Bracher Jürg 1953 FW Port Spärs VSG 96 96

62 Fankhauser Hans Rudolf 1950 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 96 95

63 Holenweg Thomas 1969 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 96 95

64 Zingg Stephan 1970 Std Grosshöchstetten Schützen 96 95

65 Fahrni Manuela 1972 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 96 95

66 Kämpfer Daniel 1986 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 96 94

67 Cueni Benno 1981 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 96 92

68 Föhn Lukas 1993 Std Muotathal SG 96 92

69 Niederhauser Beat 1967 S57-03 Bowil MS 95 100

70 Vögeli Marcel 1947 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 95 99

71 Burkhalter Heinz 1949 FW Port Spärs VSG 95 99

72 Sieber Hugo 1951 FW Münsingen Sportschützen 95 99

73 Aebersold Walter 1960 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 95 99

74 Kessi Walter 1954 FW Port Spärs VSG 95 98

75 Weibel Marcel 1965 S57-03 Wolfwil FS 95 98

76 Stucki Beat 1987 Std Diemtigen SV 95 98

77 Joss Simon 1991 Std Münsingen Sportschützen 95 98

78 Rudolf von Rohr Peter 1948 S57-03 Fulenbach-Kappel SG 95 97

79 Hofstetter Heinz 1968 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 95 97

80 Wyttenbach Ramon 1986 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 95 97

81 Daepp Walter 1956 S90 Kiesen-Oppligen Aareschützen 95 96

82 Münger Dora 1967 Std Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 95 96

83 Wettstein Michael 1991 Std Höri SV 95 96

84 Berger Anton 1947 FW Münsingen Sportschützen 95 95

85 Imboden Werner 1957 FW Menznau SG 95 95

86 Müller Martin 1958 Std Oberdiessbach SG 95 95

87 Josi Markus 1966 Std Häutligen FS 95 95

88 Wüthrich Kaspar 1992 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 95 95

89 Stettler Johann 1960 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 95 94

90 Honegger Veronika 1967 S90 Laupersdorf SG 95 94

91 Lässer Thomas 1978 Std Schüpfheim FS 95 94

92 Christen Max 1953 FW Niederbuchsiten SV 95 93

93 Müller Reto 1955 Kar Lommiswil SG 95 93

94 Zahler Martin 1956 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 95 93

95 Vogel Daniel 1961 S57-03 Dietgen SG 95 93

96 Gardi André 1969 Std Laupersdorf SG 95 93

97 Widmer Patrizia 1983 S57-03 Wolfwil FS 95 93

98 Schenk Peter 1962 S90 Bowil MS 95 91
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99 Weibel Max 1949 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 94 100

100 Thalmann Josef 1954 Std Schüpfheim FS 94 100

101 Vögeli Christine 1959 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 94 100

102 Wisler Roman 1975 S90 Melchnau SG 94 100

103 Weibel Kurt 1951 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 94 99

104 Neuenschwander Ueli 1936 S90 Gysenstein FS 94 98

105 Koller Arnold 1945 FW Thun Stadtschützen 94 98

106 Fahrni Thomas 1961 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 94 98

107 Bärtschi Peter 1963 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 94 98

108 Simon Fabienne 1999 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 94 98

109 Boos Anton 1933 S57-03 Hägendorf-Rickenbach SG 94 97

110 Hirter Marco 1976 Std Schwarzenburg SG 94 97

111 Zwygart Jakob 1947 Kar Affoltern i/E FS 94 96

112 Aegerter Peter 1956 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 94 96

113 Hofer Bernhard 1966 S90 Bowil MS 94 96

114 Baumann Karin 1991 Std Oberdiessbach SG 94 96

115 Joss Ernst 1951 S57-03 Münchenbuchsee MS 94 95

116 Mani Walter 1956 FW Diemtigen SV 94 95

117 Munzinger Viktor 1964 S57-03 Dulliken Engelberg SG 94 95

118 Hodel Hans 1952 S57-03 Hägendorf-Rickenbach SG 94 94

119 Wagner Richard 1956 S57-03 Utzenstorf Schützen 94 94

120 Plüss Willy 1963 S57-03 Walterswil FS 94 94

121 Nikles Roger 1966 Std Merzligen FS 94 94

122 Vaucher Olivier 1977 Std Rüschegg Schützen 94 94

123 Kurzen David 1991 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 94 94

124 Stampfli Heinz 1958 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 94 93

125 Dietschi Jürg 1953 FW Niederbuchsiten SV 94 92

126 Stucki Konrad 1963 Std Diemtigen SV 94 92

127 Läng Peter 1954 S90 Gysenstein FS 94 91

128 Christen Michael 1985 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 94 91

129 Strehler Ernst 1964 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 94 90

130 Baumann Philippe 1991 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 94 90

131 Gamma Werner 1942 Std Amsteg SG 93 100

132 Widmer Martin 1948 FW Münsingen Sportschützen 93 99

133 Linder Ueli 1961 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 93 99

134 Heizmann Roland 1969 S57-03 Balsthal SV 93 99

135 Sarbach Ueli 1954 FW Münsingen Sportschützen 93 98

136 Burri Christian 1955 Std Port Spärs VSG 93 98

137 Schlüchter Alfred 1959 S57-03 Schangnau SG 93 98

138 Stucki Roland 1962 S90 Diemtigen SV 93 98

139 Schnider Klaus 1974 S90 Wattenwil SG 93 98

140 Kissling Andreas 1979 S90 Oberbuchsiten SV 93 98

141 Spring Ernst 1946 S57-03 Schangnau SG 93 97

142 Bernhard Hans 1950 S57-03 Leimiswil SG 93 97

143 Kupferschmid Fredy 1954 FW Walterswil FS 93 97

144 Wüthrich Ueli 1959 Std Goldbach SG 93 97

145 Gäumann Willi 1959 S57-03 Häutligen FS 93 97

146 Habegger Gottfried 1946 Std Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 93 96

147 Neuenschwander Fritz 1949 Kar Affoltern i/E FS 93 96
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148 Sahli Bernhard 1958 S57-03 Mühleberg Sportschützen 93 96

149 Moser Ernst 1963 Std Blumenstein FS 93 96

150 Zeltner Patrick 1973 S57-03 Wolfwil FS 93 96

151 Siegenthaler Christian 1982 Std Thun Stadtschützen 93 96

152 Aebi Yannick 1995 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 93 96

153 Riedwyl Christian 1954 FW Langnau Ilfis SV 93 95

154 Sigrist Walter 1955 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 93 95

155 Felder Herbert 1966 Std Schüpfheim FS 93 95

156 Nafzger Christian 1983 S90 Oberdiessbach SG 93 95

157 Weber Kurt 1951 S57-03 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 93 94

158 Dubi Martin 1955 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 93 94

159 Anderegg Sandro 1970 S57-03 Münchenbuchsee MS 93 94

160 Zimmermann Ronny 1983 S57-03 Münchenbuchsee MS 93 94

161 Fedier Albin 1941 Kar Amsteg SG 93 93

162 Flück Peter 1947 S90 Neuendorf Härkingen SV 93 93

163 Gäumann Paul 1949 S57-03 Häutligen FS 93 93

164 Martignano Omar 1977 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 93 93

165 Rhiner Eduard 1942 S90 Dulliken Engelberg SG 93 92

166 Büchler Andreas 1956 S57-03 Melchnau SG 93 92

167 Frauchiger Theo 1960 Std Richigen FS 93 92

168 Stampfli Benjamin 1994 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 93 92

169 Rufener Christian 1960 S57-03 Blumenstein FS 93 91

170 Schelbert Werner 1971 Std Muotathal SG 93 90

171 Moser Bettina 1994 Std Oberdiessbach SG 93 90

172 Da Rugna Roland 1979 Std Port Spärs VSG 93 89

173 Bugmann Oswald 1964 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 93 84

174 Häfliger Hansueli 1976 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 92 100

175 Biedermann Kurt 1954 S57-03 Safenwil SG 92 99

176 Hänggi Thomas 1967 Kar Wisen SG 92 99

177 Brenzikofer Beat 1987 Std Häutligen FS 92 99

178 Mani Armin 1949 FW Tamins Schützen 92 98

179 Jost Paul 1964 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 92 98

180 Pulver Hans 1953 S57-03 Safenwil SG 92 97

181 Hammer Heinz 1954 S90 Balsthal SV 92 97

182 Scholl Stefan 1987 S90 Heimisbach SG 92 97

183 Schlüchter Prisca 1965 S57-02 Schangnau SG 92 96

184 Fankhauser Peter 1962 S57-03 Rüegsau SG 92 95

185 Cescato Ezio 1950 S57-03 Melchnau SG 92 94

186 Garo Beat 1952 FW Rüschegg Schützen 92 94

187 Steiner Hans 1944 S57-03 Gysenstein FS 92 93

188 Gerber Rudolf 1942 S57-03 Oberbuchsiten SV 92 92

189 Ulrich Andreas 1965 S57-03 Schwarzenburg SG 92 92

190 Gehri Stefan 1968 S57-03 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 92 92

191 Aeschbacher Philipp 1996 S57-03 Heimisbach SG 92 92

192 Stump Othmar 1967 Std Muotathal SG 92 91

193 Studer Richard 1949 Kar Schüpfheim FS 92 90

194 Fankhauser Johann 1952 S57-03 Rüegsau SG 92 90

195 Scheidegger Markus 1989 S90 Oberdiessbach SG 92 90

196 Fässler Alfred 1933 S57-03 Oberbuchsiten SV 92 89
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197 Hänni Erwin 1957 Kar Bleiken Militärschützen 92 89

198 Aregger Peter 1953 Kar Amsteg SG 92 88

199 Kunz Markus 1965 S90 Diemtigen SV 92 87

200 Leu Hans 1949 S57-03 Gysenstein FS 92 86

201 Gygax Erich 1958 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 92 85

202 Schütz Dominik 1997 Std Grosshöchstetten Schützen 91 100

203 Richner Hermann 1946 S57-03 Dulliken Engelberg SG 91 99

204 Fuchs Kurt 1964 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 91 99

205 Hilfiker Rudolf 1949 S90 Fulenbach-Kappel SG 91 97

206 Bolfing Kurt 1949 S90 Oberbuchsiten SV 91 96

207 Kunz Fritz 1964 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 91 96

208 Horisberger Urs 1964 S90 Goldbach SG 91 96

209 Bamert René 1972 Std Mosnang - Mühlrütti 91 96

210 Hofstetter Hans 1939 S90 Platten Sportschützen 91 95

211 Hauert Fritz 1954 S90 Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 91 95

212 Hofer Ernst 1957 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 91 95

213 Schlatter Fritz 1958 Kar Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 91 95

214 Kunz Simon 1994 S90 Aeschau SV 91 95

215 Lanz Marc 1995 S90 Bleiken Militärschützen 91 95

216 Flämig Markus 1979 S57-03 Wolfwil FS 91 94

217 Betschard Paul 1949 Kar Amsteg SG 91 93

218 Siegenthaler Christian 1949 Kar Oberdiessbach SG 91 93

219 Stebler Hans 1951 FW Huttwil Sportschützen 91 92

220 Hofstetter Vanessa 1995 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 91 92

221 Schnider Ruedi 1966 Std Schüpfheim FS 91 91

222 Gyger Thomas 1970 S90 Schwarzenegg FS 91 91

223 Habegger Erwin 1970 S57-03 Utzenstorf Schützen 91 91

224 Egli Patrick 1982 Kar Schwarzenegg FS 91 91

225 Wegmüller Max 1944 S57-03 Dulliken Engelberg SG 91 90

226 Bieli Franz 1954 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 91 90

227 Schmid Oswald 1951 Kar Amsteg SG 91 89

228 Rüegger Michel 1992 Std Niederbuchsiten SV 91 89

229 Winkler Angelika 1969 S57-03 Münchenbuchsee MS 91 86

230 Brunner Peter 1971 S57-03 Safenwil SG 90 100

231 Gygax Erich 1961 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 90 99

232 Kiener Ernst 1947 S57-03 Utzenstorf Schützen 90 98

233 Kämpf Peter 1958 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 90 98

234 Käser Markus 1960 S57-03 Leimiswil SG 90 98

235 Schlüchter Peter 1964 S57-03 Schangnau SG 90 98

236 Balmer Hansueli 1970 S90 Diemtigen SV 90 98

237 Schaad Beat 1971 Std Laupersdorf SG 90 98

238 Röthlisberger Hans 1953 S90 Allmendingen FS 90 97

239 Nicklaus Jörg 1979 S90 Neuendorf Härkingen SV 90 96

240 Luchsinger Martin 1987 S90 Wisen SG 90 96

241 Rolli Fritz 1952 S90 Leimiswil SG 90 95

242 Hänni Jürg 1959 S57-03 Allmendingen FS 90 95

243 Perren Kurt 1961 S57-03 Fulenbach-Kappel SG 90 95

244 Richard Roland 1946 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 90 94

245 Büttiker Jörg 1954 S90 Oberbuchsiten SV 90 93
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246 Zwygart Samuel 1958 S57-03 Rüegsau SG 90 93

247 Gammenthaler Thomas 1963 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 90 93

248 Infanger Adolf 1946 S57-03 Amsteg SG 90 92

249 Wenger Ernst 1952 S90 Allmendingen FS 90 92

250 Eggen Alfred 1964 S57-03 Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 90 92

251 Bürki Stefan 1990 S90 Utzenstorf Schützen 90 92

252 Kneubühl Fritz 1950 S90 Linden FS 90 91

253 Hodler Rolf 1958 Std Diemtigen SV 90 91

254 Frauchiger Sabrina 1994 Std Richigen FS 90 89

255 Hochuli Roland 1978 Std Laupersdorf SG 90 88

256 Stucki Max 1949 S57-03 Häutligen FS 90 87

257 Spycher Susanne 1957 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 90 87

258 Wyssen Heinrich 1944 S90 Schwarzenburg SG 90 86

259 Dahinden Pius 1970 Std Schüpfheim FS 90 84

260 Sahli Ramona 1991 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 90 84

261 Schmid Niklaus 1943 S90 Schüpfheim FS 89 98

262 Gugger Peter 1990 S90 Aeschau SV 89 98

263 Sommer Fritz 1943 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 89 97

264 Hofstetter Regula 1969 S90 Platten Sportschützen 89 97

265 Studer Philipp 1983 S90 Schüpfheim FS 89 97

266 Siegenthaler Hansrudolf 1963 S57-03 Schangnau SG 89 96

267 Horst Walter 1957 S57-03 Allmendingen FS 89 95

268 Rufener Peter 1958 Std Blumenstein FS 89 95

269 Berger Janick 1991 S90 Utzenstorf Schützen 89 95

270 Flury Peter 1991 S90 Utzenstorf Schützen 89 95

271 Portner Walter 1933 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 89 94

272 Flückiger Paul 1942 S57-03 Leimiswil SG 89 94

273 Fuchs Kari 1961 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 89 94

274 Hermann Felix 1972 S90 Lommiswil SG 89 94

275 Schüpbach Hermann 1942 S90 Biglen FS 89 93

276 Wüthrich Ernst 1950 S57-03 Heimisbach SG 89 93

277 Leibundgut Fritz 1962 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 89 93

278 Kohler René 1971 S57-03 Oberdiessbach SG 89 93

279 Kunz Werner 1946 S57-03 Häutligen FS 89 90

280 Hilfiker Herbert 1957 Std Laupersdorf SG 89 90

281 Kämpf Michael 1986 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 89 89

282 Felder Ruedi 1954 S57-03 Schüpfheim FS 89 88

283 Althaus Johann 1950 S57-03 Rüegsau SG 89 87

284 Strahm Beat 1961 S90 Bowil MS 89 86

285 Mollet René 1948 S57-03 Dulliken Engelberg SG 89 83

286 Gerber Ernst 1937 Kar Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 88 100

287 Leuenberger Andreas 1936 S57-03 Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 88 99

288 Gerber Max 1938 Kar Bern Infanterieschützen 88 98

289 von Allmen Godi 1945 S57-03 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 88 97

290 Möri Walter 1951 S57-03 Hägendorf-Rickenbach SG 88 97

291 Wenger Beat 1965 S90 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 88 96

292 Isler Simon 1985 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 88 96

293 Reitnauer Bruno 1963 S57-03 Wolfwil FS 88 94

294 Pfiffner Renate 1972 S90 Allmendingen FS 88 94
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295 Hügli Roland 1978 S90 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 88 93

296 Büttiker Fritz 1943 S57-03 Dulliken Engelberg SG 88 92

297 Schüpbach Peter 1969 S90 Biglen FS 88 92

298 Daniel Adrian 1969 Kar Allmendingen FS 88 91

299 Vochetzer Joachim 1934 Kar Oberbuchsiten SV 88 90

300 Wittwer Hans-Ulrich 1941 Kar Biglen FS 88 88

301 Scheidegger Fritz 1953 S57-03 Oberdiessbach SG 88 88

302 Müller Siegfried 1966 S90 Lommiswil SG 88 88

303 Kreckel Joseph 1956 S90 Safenwil SG 88 87

304 Mischler Toni 1981 S90 Schwarzenburg SG 88 87

305 Uhlmann Ernst 1947 S57-03 Safenwil SG 88 84

306 Baumann Hans 1945 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 87 99

307 Schmied Fritz 1951 S57-03 Utzenstorf Schützen 87 98

308 Wermuth Rudolf 1955 S57-03 Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 87 97

309 Gäumann Werner 1964 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 87 97

310 Baumann Christoph 1972 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 87 97

311 Bieri Fritz 1954 S90 Zweisimmen Schützen 87 96

312 Spring Toni 1957 S90 Diemtigen SV 87 96

313 Müller Paul 1939 Kar Melchnau SG 87 95

314 Lüthi Otto 1943 Kar Richigen FS 87 94

315 Hirsbrunner Daniel 1993 S90 Aeschau SV 87 94

316 Messerli Sandro 1988 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 87 93

317 Bumann Paul 1949 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 87 91

318 Thomann Peter 1949 S57-03 Oberthal MS 87 91

319 Wenger Martin 1957 Kar Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 87 91

320 Hofstetter Sandra 1970 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 87 91

321 von Arx Severin 1957 S57-03 Walterswil FS 87 90

322 Mischler Hansrudolf 1951 S57-03 Schwarzenburg SG 87 89

323 Wälti Robert 1954 S57-03 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 87 89

324 Glauser Rolf 1957 S57-03 Zauggenried-Kernenried FS 87 89

325 Friedli Martin 1973 S57-03 Fulenbach-Kappel SG 87 89

326 Karlen Edwin 1985 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 87 89

327 Annen Alfred 1949 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 87 88

328 Zimmermann Urs 1955 S90 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 87 88

329 Locher Fritz 1967 Kar Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 87 87

330 Kühni Hans 1946 S90 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 87 86

331 Ulrich Albert 1946 S90 Allmendingen FS 87 86

332 Glauser Matthias 1988 S57-03 Zauggenried-Kernenried FS 87 85

333 Stucki Mathias 1990 S90 Diemtigen SV 87 85

334 Läderach Fritz 1938 Kar Richigen FS 87 84

335 Käser Simon 1966 S90 Leimiswil SG 87 84

336 Moser Christoph 1971 S90 Biglen FS 87 82

337 Fuchs Ruedi 1959 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 87 79

338 Herren Agathe 1955 S90 Galmiz SV 86 100

339 Reber Hans 1954 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 86 99

340 Blaser Markus 1961 S57-03 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 86 97

341 Wegmüller Walter 1969 S90 Oberdiessbach SG 86 96

342 Keiser Ernst 1931 Kar Fulenbach-Kappel SG 86 95

343 Spycher Hansres 1935 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 86 95
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344 Hofstetter Bernhard 1965 S90 Platten Sportschützen 86 95

345 Strahm Robert 1935 Kar Richigen FS 86 91

346 Flück Helen 1971 S90 Neuendorf Härkingen SV 86 91

347 Roncelli Reto 1974 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 86 91

348 Masshardt Klaus 1941 S57-03 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 86 90

349 Bütikofer Martin 1945 S57-03 Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 86 90

350 Krähenbühl Hans 1951 S90 Utzenstorf Schützen 86 90

351 Kunz Martin 1990 S90 Aeschau SV 86 90

352 Liechti Peter 1993 S90 Aeschau SV 86 90

353 Schenk Karl 1940 S90 Gysenstein FS 86 89

354 Grünig Michael 1992 Kar Sutz-Lattrigen FS 86 88

355 Isch Markus 1987 S90 Münchenbuchsee MS 86 87

356 Pfund Werner 1952 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 86 85

357 Steinmann Andreas 1967 Kar Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 86 85

358 Steiner Werner 1957 S90 Affoltern i/E FS 86 84

359 Jäggi Thomas 1961 S90 Neuendorf Härkingen SV 85 100

360 Flückiger Patrick 1986 S90 Goldbach SG 85 99

361 Schürch Werner 1935 S90 Richigen FS 85 96

362 Roth Anton 1943 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 85 96

363 Hodel Werner 1956 S57-03 Hägendorf-Rickenbach SG 85 94

364 Rutsch Ernst 1961 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 85 94

365 Siegenthaler Rita 1985 S90 Oberdiessbach SG 85 94

366 Siegenthaler Christoph 1962 S57-03 Häutligen FS 85 93

367 Gull Rolf 1968 S90 Goldbach SG 85 93

368 Schwarz Manfred 1942 Kar Zweisimmen Schützen 85 92

369 Bieri Anita 1982 S90 Matten-Interlaken-Unterseen SG 85 91

370 Fuhrer Fritz 1953 S90 Heimisbach SG 85 90

371 Zwygart Michael 1979 S90 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 85 90

372 Hirschi Fritz 1947 Kar Gerzensee FS 85 88

373 Herren Walter 1949 Kar Galmiz SV 85 88

374 Jenni Peter 1955 S57-03 Schwarzenburg SG 85 88

375 Flück Matias 1985 S90 Neuendorf Härkingen SV 85 78

376 Kocher Thomas 1960 S90 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 84 98

377 Fuchs Fritz 1953 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 84 96

378 Oehrli Niklaus 1945 FW Thun Stadtschützen 84 95

379 Schwab Manfred 1940 S90 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 84 92

380 Spichiger Jürg 1957 Kar Gerzensee FS 84 92

381 Gilomen Fritz 1959 S90 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 84 92

382 Zürcher Hans 1953 S90 Heimisbach SG 84 91

383 Walther Urs 1954 S57-02 Oberburg SG 84 91

384 Moser Hansjörg 1946 S90 Biglen FS 84 90

385 Schneider Hans-Ulrich 1951 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 84 90

386 Messerli Marcel 1985 S57-03 Zauggenried-Kernenried FS 84 89

387 Gardi René 1947 S57-03 Laupersdorf SG 84 88

388 Graber Rudolf 1956 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 84 87

389 Baumgartner Silvie 1963 S90 Platten Sportschützen 84 87

390 Bumann Rita 1951 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 84 85

391 Schneider Reto 1984 S57-03 Goldbach SG 84 85

392 Dietrich Fabio 1999 S90 Oberdiessbach SG 84 85
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393 Gerber Erika 1949 S90 Utzenstorf Schützen 84 83

394 Messerli Urs 1958 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 84 81

395 Mosimann Stefan 1969 S90 Affoltern i/E FS 83 99

396 Hänni Tamara 1989 S90 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 83 99

397 Betschart Adolf 1960 S57-03 Muotathal SG 83 95

398 Wittwer Robert 1952 S57-03 Rüegsau SG 83 94

399 Kocher Felix 1953 S90 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 83 94

400 Zimmermann Urs 1978 S90 Bleiken Militärschützen 83 92

401 Roth Andreas 1940 S57-03 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 83 89

402 König Walter 1961 S57-03 Utzenstorf Schützen 83 88

403 Masshardt Daniel 1967 S90 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 83 88

404 Gisler Hugo 1961 S90 Lommiswil SG 83 87

405 Gurtner Stefan 1982 S90 Allmendingen FS 83 85

406 Kammer Adrian 1989 S90 Lommiswil SG 83 85

407 Wyssmüller Bruno 1986 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 83 80

408 Meier Jürg 1956 S57-03 Arlesheim FS 82 98

409 Megert Walter 1952 S90 Affoltern i/E FS 82 96

410 Reusser Heinz 1960 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 82 85

411 Pfiffner Tamara 1998 S90 Allmendingen FS 82 85

412 Stalder Roland 1953 S57-03 Wichtrach Schützen 82 82

413 Hirschi Hans 1958 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 82 82

414 Hirsiger Marc 1986 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 82 72

415 Trüssel Rolf 1970 S90 Wisen SG 81 87

416 Locher Bruno 1971 S90 Wisen SG 80 93

417 Noth Albert 1948 S57-03 Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 80 89

418 Sader Bernd 1964 S90 Balsthal SV 80 78

419 Willener Patrick 1985 S90 Bleiken Militärschützen 79 91

420 von Känel Céline 1990 S90 Oberdiessbach SG 79 86

421 Kipfer Karin 1965 S90 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 79 84

422 Siegenthaler Nadine 1978 S57-03 Bowil MS 79 84

423 Fuchs Erich 1993 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 79 73

424 Frauchiger Doris 1976 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 78 95

425 Schmid Theodor 1946 S90 Schüpfheim FS 78 83

426 Thüler Hans 1956 S90 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 78 83

427 Scheuner Michael 1986 S90 Bleiken Militärschützen 77 97

428 Messerli Otto 1940 S90 Platten Sportschützen 77 74

429 Wittwer Hans 1944 S57-03 Zauggenried-Kernenried FS 76 89

430 Kellerhals Hans 1945 S57-03 Hägendorf-Rickenbach SG 76 88

431 Gammenthaler Urs 1965 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 76 69

432 Krebs Peter 1937 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 75 67

433 Baschung Fredy 1957 S57-03 Balsthal SV 74 72

434 Keller Christophe 1972 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 63 53
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1 Gilomen Ernst 1962 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 80 80.00Fr.      

2 Maag Kurt 1965 Std Höri SV 80 80.00Fr.      

3 Wettstein Michael 1991 Std Höri SV 80 80.00Fr.      

4 Schenker Edwin 1951 FW Walterswil FS 79 40.00Fr.      

5 Klossner Adrian 1956 FW Diemtigen SV 79 40.00Fr.      

6 Haltiner Peter 1961 Std Niederbuchsiten SV 79 40.00Fr.      

7 Baumgartner Heinz 1961 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 79 40.00Fr.      

8 Fahrni Thomas 1961 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 79 40.00Fr.      

9 Nauer Max 1961 Std Rüschegg Schützen 79 40.00Fr.      

10 Zingg Stephan 1970 Std Grosshöchstetten Schützen 79 40.00Fr.      

11 Stieger Werner 1980 Std Richigen FS 79 40.00Fr.      

12 Vögeli Marcel 1947 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 78 25.00Fr.      

13 Burri Christian 1955 Std Port Spärs VSG 78 25.00Fr.      

14 Imboden Werner 1957 FW Menznau SG 78 25.00Fr.      

15 Müller Martin 1958 Std Oberdiessbach SG 78 25.00Fr.      

16 Isler Hans 1960 Std Thun Stadtschützen 78 25.00Fr.      

17 Merki Michael 1962 Std Höri SV 78 25.00Fr.      

18 Hänni Bernhard 1962 Std Grosshöchstetten Schützen 78 25.00Fr.      

19 Roth Hansjürg 1965 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 78 25.00Fr.      

20 Da Rugna Roland 1979 Std Port Spärs VSG 78 25.00Fr.      

21 Cueni Benno 1981 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 78 25.00Fr.      

22 Stucki Beat 1987 Std Diemtigen SV 78 25.00Fr.      

23 Kurzen David 1991 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 78 25.00Fr.      

24 Jaquier Jean-Pierre 1943 FW Chavannes les Forts 77 18.00Fr.      

25 Lehmann Franz 1945 Std Richigen FS 77 18.00Fr.      

26 Koller Arnold 1945 FW Thun Stadtschützen 77 18.00Fr.      

27 Stucki Max 1949 S57-03 Häutligen FS 77 30.00Fr.      

28 Zgraggen Georg 1951 S57-03 Amsteg SG 77 30.00Fr.      

29 Mischler Hansrudolf 1951 S57-03 Schwarzenburg SG 77 30.00Fr.      

30 Mani Walter 1956 FW Diemtigen SV 77 18.00Fr.      

31 Zaugg Martin 1956 FW Niederbuchsiten SV 77 18.00Fr.      

32 Zahler Martin 1956 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 77 18.00Fr.      

33 Rufener Peter 1958 Std Blumenstein FS 77 18.00Fr.      

34 Gäumann Willi 1959 S57-03 Häutligen FS 77 30.00Fr.      

35 Vögeli Christine 1959 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 77 18.00Fr.      

36 Altermatt Heinz 1960 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 77 18.00Fr.      

37 Lehmann Thomas 1961 Std Richigen FS 77 18.00Fr.      

38 Linder Ueli 1961 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 77 18.00Fr.      

39 Amstutz Christian 1962 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 77 18.00Fr.      

40 Siegenthaler Hansrudolf 1963 S57-03 Schangnau SG 77 30.00Fr.      

41 Von Allmen Marlis 1969 Std Häutligen FS 77 18.00Fr.      

42 Schaad Beat 1971 Std Laupersdorf SG 77 18.00Fr.      

43 Simon Monika 1973 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 77 18.00Fr.      

44 Nauer Marco 1984 Std Rüschegg Schützen 77 18.00Fr.      

45 Stettler Evelyn 1985 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 77 18.00Fr.      

46 Kämpfer Daniel 1986 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 77 18.00Fr.      

47 Baumann Karin 1991 Std Oberdiessbach SG 77 18.00Fr.      

48 Gerber Rolf 1992 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 77 18.00Fr.      

49 Mares Sandro 1994 Std Höri SV 77 18.00Fr.      

Rangliste "Auszahlungsstich"
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50 Kuhn Robin 1998 Std Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 77 18.00Fr.      

51 Simon Fabienne 1999 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 77 18.00Fr.      

52 Mathys Hanspeter 1944 FW Huttwil Sportschützen 76 12.00Fr.      

53 Annen Alfred 1949 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 76 25.00Fr.      

54 Joss Ernst 1951 S57-03 Münchenbuchsee MS 76 25.00Fr.      

55 Fankhauser Johann 1952 S57-03 Rüegsau SG 76 25.00Fr.      

56 Bracher Jürg 1953 FW Port Spärs VSG 76 12.00Fr.      

57 Zahnd Samuel 1953 Std Rüschegg Schützen 76 12.00Fr.      

58 Bieli Franz 1954 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 76 12.00Fr.      

59 Kessi Walter 1954 FW Port Spärs VSG 76 12.00Fr.      

60 Stampfli Heinz 1958 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 76 12.00Fr.      

61 Wüthrich Ueli 1959 Std Goldbach SG 76 12.00Fr.      

62 Frauchiger Theo 1960 Std Richigen FS 76 12.00Fr.      

63 Stucki Konrad 1963 Std Diemtigen SV 76 12.00Fr.      

64 Moser Ernst 1963 Std Blumenstein FS 76 12.00Fr.      

65 Plüss Willy 1963 S57-03 Walterswil FS 76 25.00Fr.      

66 Schlüchter Peter 1964 S57-03 Schangnau SG 76 25.00Fr.      

67 Cottier Jean-Marc 1967 S90 Zweisimmen Schützen 76 30.00Fr.      

68 Zahler Stefan 1968 Std St. Stephan FS 76 12.00Fr.      

69 Burkhalter Robert 1971 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 76 12.00Fr.      

70 Bamert René 1972 Std Mosnang - Mühlrütti 76 12.00Fr.      

71 Wyttenbach Ernst 1974 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 76 12.00Fr.      

72 Bettler Bruno 1978 Std Blumenstein FS 76 12.00Fr.      

73 Siegenthaler Christian 1982 Std Thun Stadtschützen 76 12.00Fr.      

74 König Michael 1985 Std Oberdiessbach SG 76 12.00Fr.      

75 Annen Michael 1985 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 76 12.00Fr.      

76 Baumann Adrian 1988 Std Oberdiessbach SG 76 12.00Fr.      

77 Langenegger Pavelino 1988 Std Grosshöchstetten Schützen 76 12.00Fr.      

78 Wüthrich Kaspar 1992 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 76 12.00Fr.      

79 Kurzen Florian 1993 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 76 12.00Fr.      

80 Stampfli Benjamin 1994 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 76 12.00Fr.      

81 Moser Bettina 1994 Std Oberdiessbach SG 76 12.00Fr.      

82 Berger Anton 1947 FW Münsingen Sportschützen 75 7.00Fr.        

83 Boss Erwin 1948 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 75 20.00Fr.      

84 Bumann Paul 1949 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 75 24.00Fr.      

85 Mani Armin 1949 FW Tamins Schützen 75 7.00Fr.        

86 Weibel Kurt 1951 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 75 20.00Fr.      

87 Pfund Werner 1952 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 75 20.00Fr.      

88 Wenger Ernst 1952 S90 Allmendingen FS 75 24.00Fr.      

89 Zurbuchen Hans Peter 1953 Std Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 75 7.00Fr.        

90 Uldry René 1953 S57-03 Walterswil FS 75 20.00Fr.      

91 Herren Agathe 1955 S90 Galmiz SV 75 24.00Fr.      

92 Daepp Walter 1956 S90 Kiesen-Oppligen Aareschützen 75 24.00Fr.      

93 Schlüchter Alfred 1959 S57-03 Schangnau SG 75 20.00Fr.      

94 Stettler Johann 1960 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 75 7.00Fr.        

95 Zbinden Walter 1962 Std Rüschegg Schützen 75 7.00Fr.        

96 Bugmann Oswald 1964 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 75 7.00Fr.        

97 Gäumann Werner 1964 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 75 24.00Fr.      

98 Holenweg Thomas 1969 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 75 7.00Fr.        
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99 Daniel Adrian 1969 Kar Allmendingen FS 75 24.00Fr.      

100 Simon Roger 1970 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 75 7.00Fr.        

101 Brunner Peter 1971 S57-03 Safenwil SG 75 20.00Fr.      

102 Martignano Omar 1977 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 75 7.00Fr.        

103 Scheuner Thomas 1981 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 75 7.00Fr.        

104 Schellenberg Rico 1989 Std Höri SV 75 7.00Fr.        

105 Grünig Michael 1992 Kar Sutz-Lattrigen FS 75 24.00Fr.      

106 Hofstetter Hans 1939 S90 Platten Sportschützen 74 18.00Fr.      

107 Messerli Otto 1940 S90 Platten Sportschützen 74 18.00Fr.      

108 Wittwer Hans-Ulrich 1941 Kar Biglen FS 74 18.00Fr.      

109 Baumann Hans 1945 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 74 18.00Fr.      

110 Spring Ernst 1946 S57-03 Schangnau SG 74 15.00Fr.      

111 Burkhalter Heinz 1949 FW Port Spärs VSG 74 5.00Fr.        

112 Lüthi Max 1950 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 74 5.00Fr.        

113 Kneubühl Fritz 1950 S90 Linden FS 74 18.00Fr.      

114 Hodel Hans 1952 S57-03 Hägendorf-Rickenbach SG 74 15.00Fr.      

115 Garo Beat 1952 FW Rüschegg Schützen 74 5.00Fr.        

116 Röthlisberger Hans 1953 S90 Allmendingen FS 74 18.00Fr.      

117 Riedwyl Christian 1954 FW Langnau Ilfis SV 74 5.00Fr.        

118 Roth Walter 1954 S57-03 Melchnau SG 74 15.00Fr.      

119 Bieri Fritz 1954 S90 Zweisimmen Schützen 74 18.00Fr.      

120 Sigrist Walter 1955 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 74 15.00Fr.      

121 Jenni Peter 1955 S57-03 Schwarzenburg SG 74 15.00Fr.      

122 Dubi Martin 1955 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 74 15.00Fr.      

123 Graber Rudolf 1956 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 74 15.00Fr.      

124 Spichiger Jürg 1957 Kar Gerzensee FS 74 18.00Fr.      

125 Hodler Rolf 1958 Std Diemtigen SV 74 5.00Fr.        

126 Kämpf Peter 1958 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 74 15.00Fr.      

127 Gygax Erich 1958 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 74 15.00Fr.      

128 Berger Oswald 1959 Std Neuendorf Härkingen SV 74 5.00Fr.        

129 Rufener Christian 1960 S57-03 Blumenstein FS 74 15.00Fr.      

130 Rutsch Ernst 1961 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 74 15.00Fr.      

131 Fuchs Kari 1961 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 74 15.00Fr.      

132 Gäumann Heinz 1962 Std Häutligen FS 74 5.00Fr.        

133 Bärtschi Peter 1963 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 74 15.00Fr.      

134 Aebi Werner 1965 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 74 5.00Fr.        

135 Hofstetter Bernhard 1965 S90 Platten Sportschützen 74 18.00Fr.      

136 Hofer Bernhard 1966 S90 Bowil MS 74 18.00Fr.      

137 Josi Markus 1966 Std Häutligen FS 74 5.00Fr.        

138 Niederhauser Beat 1967 S57-03 Bowil MS 74 15.00Fr.      

139 Siegenthaler Samuel 1970 Std Grosshöchstetten Schützen 74 5.00Fr.        

140 Schüpbach Patric 1970 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 74 15.00Fr.      

141 Fahrni Manuela 1972 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 74 5.00Fr.        

142 Willener Patrick 1985 S90 Bleiken Militärschützen 74 18.00Fr.      

143 Christen Michael 1985 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 74 18.00Fr.      

144 Kämpf Michael 1986 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 74 18.00Fr.      

145 Wyttenbach Ramon 1986 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 74 15.00Fr.      

146 Messerli Sandro 1988 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 74 18.00Fr.      

147 Stucki Mathias 1990 S90 Diemtigen SV 74 18.00Fr.      
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148 Aebi Yannick 1995 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 74 5.00Fr.        

149 Bula Fredy 1946 S90 Galmiz SV 73 12.00Fr.      

150 Mollet René 1948 S57-03 Dulliken Engelberg SG 73 10.00Fr.      

151 Joder Christian 1949 S90 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 73 12.00Fr.      

152 Schmid Oswald 1951 Kar Amsteg SG 73 12.00Fr.      

153 Küffer Beat 1951 FW Thun Stadtschützen 73 -Fr.         

154 Büchler Andreas 1956 S57-03 Melchnau SG 73 10.00Fr.      

155 Hofer Ernst 1957 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 73 -Fr.         

156 Messerli Urs 1958 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 73 10.00Fr.      

157 Scheidegger Paul 1960 S57-03 Oberdiessbach SG 73 10.00Fr.      

158 Wittwer Hansrudolf 1960 S57-03 Schangnau SG 73 10.00Fr.      

159 Stucki Roland 1962 S90 Diemtigen SV 73 12.00Fr.      

160 Horisberger Urs 1964 S90 Goldbach SG 73 12.00Fr.      

161 Jost Paul 1964 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 73 10.00Fr.      

162 Kipfer Karin 1965 S90 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 73 12.00Fr.      

163 Schlüchter Prisca 1965 S57-02 Schangnau SG 73 12.00Fr.      

164 Wittwer Rudolf 1966 Std Blumenstein FS 73 -Fr.         

165 Nikles Roger 1966 Std Merzligen FS 73 -Fr.         

166 Schnider Klaus 1974 S90 Wattenwil SG 73 12.00Fr.      

167 Hirter Marco 1976 Std Schwarzenburg SG 73 -Fr.         

168 Karlen Edwin 1985 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 73 12.00Fr.      

169 Sahli Ramona 1991 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 73 12.00Fr.      

170 Fedier Albin 1941 Kar Amsteg SG 72 10.00Fr.      

171 Roth Anton 1943 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 72 8.00Fr.        

172 Kunz Anna 1944 S90 Häutligen FS 72 10.00Fr.      

173 Grünig Hans-Rudolf 1947 S57-03 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 72 8.00Fr.        

174 Weibel Max 1949 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 72 8.00Fr.        

175 Fankhauser Hans Rudolf 1950 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 72 8.00Fr.        

176 Cescato Ezio 1950 S57-03 Melchnau SG 72 8.00Fr.        

177 Krebs Werner 1955 FW Häutligen FS 72 -Fr.         

178 Aegerter Peter 1956 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 72 -Fr.         

179 Sahli Bernhard 1958 S57-03 Mühleberg Sportschützen 72 8.00Fr.        

180 Gygax Erich 1961 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 72 8.00Fr.        

181 Baumgartner Silvie 1963 S90 Platten Sportschützen 72 10.00Fr.      

182 Ulrich Andreas 1965 S57-03 Schwarzenburg SG 72 8.00Fr.        

183 Locher Fritz 1967 Kar Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 72 10.00Fr.      

184 Vaucher Olivier 1977 Std Rüschegg Schützen 72 -Fr.         

185 Egli Patrick 1982 Kar Schwarzenegg FS 72 10.00Fr.      

186 Müller Paul 1939 Kar Melchnau SG 71 8.00Fr.        

187 Schenk Karl 1940 S90 Gysenstein FS 71 8.00Fr.        

188 Schneider Hans-Ulrich 1951 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 71 6.00Fr.        

189 Horst Walter 1957 S57-03 Allmendingen FS 71 6.00Fr.        

190 Hänni Jürg 1959 S57-03 Allmendingen FS 71 6.00Fr.        

191 Leibundgut Fritz 1962 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 71 8.00Fr.        

192 Gammenthaler Thomas 1963 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 71 6.00Fr.        

193 Kunz Fritz 1964 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 71 6.00Fr.        

194 Burri Jürg 1965 Std Lyss 71 -Fr.         

195 Honegger Veronika 1967 S90 Laupersdorf SG 71 8.00Fr.        

196 Häfliger Hansueli 1976 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 71 6.00Fr.        
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197 Fahrni Roland 1982 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 71 6.00Fr.        

198 Isler Simon 1985 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 71 8.00Fr.        

199 Flück Matias 1985 S90 Neuendorf Härkingen SV 71 8.00Fr.        

200 Scheuner Michael 1986 S90 Bleiken Militärschützen 71 8.00Fr.        

201 Brenzikofer Beat 1987 Std Häutligen FS 71 -Fr.         

202 Sommer Fritz 1943 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 70 4.00Fr.        

203 Pulver Hans 1953 S57-03 Safenwil SG 70 4.00Fr.        

204 Kocher Felix 1953 S90 Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 70 6.00Fr.        

205 Schenk Peter 1962 S90 Bowil MS 70 6.00Fr.        

206 Hofstetter Heinz 1968 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 70 6.00Fr.        

207 Balmer Hansueli 1970 S90 Diemtigen SV 70 6.00Fr.        

208 Siegenthaler Nadine 1978 S57-03 Bowil MS 70 4.00Fr.        

209 Hofstetter Vanessa 1995 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 70 6.00Fr.        

210 Herren Walter 1949 Kar Galmiz SV 69 4.00Fr.        

211 Thomann Peter 1949 S57-03 Oberthal MS 69 -Fr.         

212 Spring Toni 1957 S90 Diemtigen SV 69 4.00Fr.        

213 Aebersold Walter 1960 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 69 -Fr.         

214 Dähler Roland 1976 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 69 -Fr.         

215 Richard Roland 1946 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 68 -Fr.         

216 Aregger Peter 1953 Kar Amsteg SG 68 -Fr.         

217 Walther Urs 1954 S57-02 Oberburg SG 68 -Fr.         

218 Thüler Hans 1956 S90 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 68 -Fr.         

219 Kreckel Joseph 1956 S90 Safenwil SG 68 -Fr.         

220 Schlatter Fritz 1958 Kar Seedorf-Lobsigen Löhrschützen 68 -Fr.         

221 Fuchs Kurt 1964 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 68 -Fr.         

222 Mischler Toni 1981 S90 Schwarzenburg SG 68 -Fr.         

223 Flückiger Patrick 1986 S90 Goldbach SG 68 -Fr.         

224 Fuchs Erich 1993 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 68 -Fr.         

225 Hirsbrunner Daniel 1993 S90 Aeschau SV 68 -Fr.         

226 Reber Hans 1954 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 67 -Fr.         

227 Hirschi Hans 1958 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 67 -Fr.         

228 Fuchs Ruedi 1959 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 67 -Fr.         

229 Eggen Alfred 1964 S57-03 Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 67 -Fr.         

230 Gammenthaler Urs 1965 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 67 -Fr.         

231 Schwarz Manfred 1942 Kar Zweisimmen Schützen 66 -Fr.         

232 Hänni Erwin 1957 Kar Bleiken Militärschützen 66 -Fr.         

233 Messerli Doris 1964 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 66 -Fr.         

234 Masshardt Daniel 1967 S90 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 66 -Fr.         

235 Gerber Max 1938 Kar Bern Infanterieschützen 65 -Fr.         

236 Wüthrich Peter 1939 S57-02 Allmendingen FS 65 -Fr.         

237 Kühni Hans 1946 S90 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 65 -Fr.         

238 Stalder Roland 1953 S57-03 Wichtrach Schützen 65 -Fr.         

239 Kunz Markus 1965 S90 Diemtigen SV 65 -Fr.         

240 Keller Christophe 1972 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 65 -Fr.         

241 Gurtner Stefan 1982 S90 Allmendingen FS 65 -Fr.         

242 Zimmermann Urs 1955 S90 Mühlethurnen-Lohnstorf 64 -Fr.         

243 Hofstetter Regula 1969 S90 Platten Sportschützen 64 -Fr.         

244 Schneider Reto 1984 S57-03 Goldbach SG 64 -Fr.         

245 Fuchs Fritz 1953 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 63 -Fr.         
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246 Meier Jürg 1956 S57-03 Arlesheim FS 63 -Fr.         

247 Strahm Beat 1961 S90 Bowil MS 63 -Fr.         

248 Baumann Christoph 1972 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 63 -Fr.         

249 Gyger Thomas 1970 S90 Schwarzenegg FS 61 -Fr.         

250 Enzler Damian 1970 S90 Bertschikon 61 -Fr.         

251 Thüler Laurent 1997 S90 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 61 -Fr.         

252 Roncelli Reto 1974 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 60 -Fr.         

253 Hirsiger Marc 1986 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 60 -Fr.         

254 Zimmermann Urs 1978 S90 Bleiken Militärschützen 59 -Fr.         

255 Bumann Rita 1951 S90 Bern Infanterieschützen 52 -Fr.         
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1 Müller Martin 1958 Std Oberdiessbach SG 80 90.00Fr.       

2 Nauer Max 1961 Std Rüschegg Schützen 80 90.00Fr.       

3 Burri Jürg 1965 Std Lyss 80 90.00Fr.       

4 Moser Bettina 1994 Std Oberdiessbach SG 80 90.00Fr.       

5 Küffer Beat 1951 FW Thun Stadtschützen 79 50.00Fr.       

6 Zbinden Walter 1962 Std Rüschegg Schützen 79 50.00Fr.       

7 Bugmann Oswald 1964 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 79 50.00Fr.       

8 Wyttenbach Ernst 1974 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 79 50.00Fr.       

9 Wettstein Michael 1991 Std Höri SV 79 50.00Fr.       

10 Gerber Rolf 1992 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 79 50.00Fr.       

11 Berger Anton 1947 FW Münsingen Sportschützen 78 30.00Fr.       

12 Mani Armin 1949 FW Tamins Schützen 78 30.00Fr.       

13 Lüthi Max 1950 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 78 30.00Fr.       

14 Zgraggen Georg 1951 S57-03 Amsteg SG 78 40.00Fr.       

15 Zurbuchen Hans Peter 1953 Std Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 78 30.00Fr.       

16 Sigrist Walter 1955 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 78 40.00Fr.       

17 Burri Christian 1955 Std Port Spärs VSG 78 30.00Fr.       

18 Zahler Martin 1956 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 78 30.00Fr.       

19 Berger Oswald 1959 Std Neuendorf Härkingen SV 78 30.00Fr.       

20 Scheidegger Paul 1960 S57-03 Oberdiessbach SG 78 40.00Fr.       

21 Haltiner Peter 1961 Std Niederbuchsiten SV 78 30.00Fr.       

22 Cottier Jean-Marc 1967 S90 Zweisimmen Schützen 78 60.00Fr.       

23 Von Allmen Marlis 1969 Std Häutligen FS 78 30.00Fr.       

24 Martignano Omar 1977 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 78 30.00Fr.       

25 König Michael 1985 Std Oberdiessbach SG 78 30.00Fr.       

26 Kurzen Florian 1993 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 78 30.00Fr.       

27 Simon Fabienne 1999 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 78 30.00Fr.       

28 Messerli Otto 1940 S90 Platten Sportschützen 77 50.00Fr.       

29 Jaquier Jean-Pierre 1943 FW Chavannes les Forts 77 20.00Fr.       

30 Boss Erwin 1948 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 77 30.00Fr.       

31 Stucki Max 1949 S57-03 Häutligen FS 77 30.00Fr.       

32 Zahnd Samuel 1953 Std Rüschegg Schützen 77 20.00Fr.       

33 Mani Walter 1956 FW Diemtigen SV 77 20.00Fr.       

34 Imboden Werner 1957 FW Menznau SG 77 20.00Fr.       

35 Gäumann Willi 1959 S57-03 Häutligen FS 77 30.00Fr.       

36 Isler Hans 1960 Std Thun Stadtschützen 77 20.00Fr.       

37 Stucki Konrad 1963 Std Diemtigen SV 77 20.00Fr.       

38 Maag Kurt 1965 Std Höri SV 77 20.00Fr.       

39 Wittwer Rudolf 1966 Std Blumenstein FS 77 20.00Fr.       

40 Siegenthaler Samuel 1970 Std Grosshöchstetten Schützen 77 20.00Fr.       

41 Burkhalter Robert 1971 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 77 20.00Fr.       

42 Vaucher Olivier 1977 Std Rüschegg Schützen 77 20.00Fr.       

43 Stucki Beat 1987 Std Diemtigen SV 77 20.00Fr.       

44 Wüthrich Kaspar 1992 Std Langnau Ilfis SV 77 20.00Fr.       

45 Fankhauser Hans Rudolf 1950 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 76 25.00Fr.       

46 Schneider Hans-Ulrich 1951 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 76 25.00Fr.       

47 Weibel Kurt 1951 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 76 25.00Fr.       

48 Riedwyl Christian 1954 FW Langnau Ilfis SV 76 15.00Fr.       

49 Klossner Adrian 1956 FW Diemtigen SV 76 15.00Fr.       

Rangliste "Gabenstich"
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50 Hofer Ernst 1957 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 76 15.00Fr.       

51 Stampfli Heinz 1958 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 76 15.00Fr.       

52 Hodler Rolf 1958 Std Diemtigen SV 76 15.00Fr.       

53 Baumgartner Heinz 1961 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 76 15.00Fr.       

54 Gilomen Ernst 1962 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 76 15.00Fr.       

55 Stampfli Norbert 1963 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 76 15.00Fr.       

56 Siegenthaler Hansrudolf 1963 S57-03 Schangnau SG 76 25.00Fr.       

57 Horisberger Urs 1964 S90 Goldbach SG 76 40.00Fr.       

58 Niederhauser Beat 1967 S57-03 Bowil MS 76 25.00Fr.       

59 Zahler Stefan 1968 Std St. Stephan FS 76 15.00Fr.       

60 Bamert René 1972 Std Mosnang - Mühlrütti 76 15.00Fr.       

61 Da Rugna Roland 1979 Std Port Spärs VSG 76 15.00Fr.       

62 Cueni Benno 1981 Std Buchholterberg Schützen 76 15.00Fr.       

63 Kämpfer Daniel 1986 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 76 15.00Fr.       

64 Hofstetter Hans 1939 S90 Platten Sportschützen 75 30.00Fr.       

65 Mathys Hanspeter 1944 FW Huttwil Sportschützen 75 10.00Fr.       

66 Vögeli Marcel 1947 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 75 10.00Fr.       

67 Annen Alfred 1949 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 75 20.00Fr.       

68 Bracher Jürg 1953 FW Port Spärs VSG 75 10.00Fr.       

69 Kessi Walter 1954 FW Port Spärs VSG 75 10.00Fr.       

70 Horst Walter 1957 S57-03 Allmendingen FS 75 20.00Fr.       

71 Vögeli Christine 1959 Std Huttwil Sportschützen 75 10.00Fr.       

72 Merki Michael 1962 Std Höri SV 75 10.00Fr.       

73 Bärtschi Peter 1963 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 75 20.00Fr.       

74 Moser Ernst 1963 Std Blumenstein FS 75 10.00Fr.       

75 Eggen Alfred 1964 S57-03 Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 75 20.00Fr.       

76 Kunz Fritz 1964 S57-03 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 75 20.00Fr.       

77 Simon Roger 1970 Std Aefligen-Rüdtligen SG 75 10.00Fr.       

78 Siegenthaler Christian 1982 Std Thun Stadtschützen 75 10.00Fr.       

79 Nauer Marco 1984 Std Rüschegg Schützen 75 10.00Fr.       

80 Schellenberg Rico 1989 Std Höri SV 75 10.00Fr.       

81 Sahli Ramona 1991 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 75 30.00Fr.       

82 Baumann Karin 1991 Std Oberdiessbach SG 75 10.00Fr.       

83 Herren Walter 1949 Kar Galmiz SV 74 20.00Fr.       

84 Garo Beat 1952 FW Rüschegg Schützen 74 10.00Fr.       

85 Bieli Franz 1954 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 74 10.00Fr.       

86 Jenni Peter 1955 S57-03 Schwarzenburg SG 74 15.00Fr.       

87 Aegerter Peter 1956 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 74 10.00Fr.       

88 Schlüchter Alfred 1959 S57-03 Schangnau SG 74 15.00Fr.       

89 Wittwer Hansrudolf 1960 S57-03 Schangnau SG 74 15.00Fr.       

90 Rutsch Ernst 1961 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 74 15.00Fr.       

91 Gygax Erich 1961 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 74 15.00Fr.       

92 Amstutz Christian 1962 Std Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 74 10.00Fr.       

93 Honegger Veronika 1967 S90 Laupersdorf SG 74 20.00Fr.       

94 Schüpbach Patric 1970 S57-03 Bramberg-Neuenegg Sp.Sch. 74 15.00Fr.       

95 Kämpf Michael 1986 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 74 20.00Fr.       

96 Scheidegger Markus 1989 S90 Oberdiessbach SG 74 20.00Fr.       

97 Richard Roland 1946 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 73 10.00Fr.       

98 Weibel Max 1949 S57-03 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 73 10.00Fr.       
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99 Kneubühl Fritz 1950 S90 Linden FS 73 15.00Fr.       

100 Joss Ernst 1951 S57-03 Münchenbuchsee MS 73 10.00Fr.       

101 Pfund Werner 1952 S57-03 Zweisimmen Schützen 73 10.00Fr.       

102 Röthlisberger Hans 1953 S90 Allmendingen FS 73 15.00Fr.       

103 Bieri Fritz 1954 S90 Zweisimmen Schützen 73 15.00Fr.       

104 Herren Agathe 1955 S90 Galmiz SV 73 15.00Fr.       

105 Gygax Erich 1958 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 73 10.00Fr.       

106 Fuchs Ruedi 1959 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 73 10.00Fr.       

107 Wüthrich Ueli 1959 Std Goldbach SG 73 5.00Fr.         

108 Messerli Doris 1964 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 73 10.00Fr.       

109 Schlüchter Peter 1964 S57-03 Schangnau SG 73 10.00Fr.       

110 Hofstetter Heinz 1968 S90 Mühleberg Sportschützen 73 15.00Fr.       

111 Zingg Stephan 1970 Std Grosshöchstetten Schützen 73 5.00Fr.         

112 Messerli Sandro 1988 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 73 15.00Fr.       

113 Baumann Adrian 1988 Std Oberdiessbach SG 73 5.00Fr.         

114 Kurzen David 1991 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 73 5.00Fr.         

115 Hirsbrunner Daniel 1993 S90 Aeschau SV 73 15.00Fr.       

116 Spring Ernst 1946 S57-03 Schangnau SG 72 10.00Fr.       

117 Burkhalter Heinz 1949 FW Port Spärs VSG 72 5.00Fr.         

118 Fuchs Fritz 1953 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 72 10.00Fr.       

119 Dubi Martin 1955 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 72 10.00Fr.       

120 Daepp Walter 1956 S90 Kiesen-Oppligen Aareschützen 72 10.00Fr.       

121 Schenk Peter 1962 S90 Bowil MS 72 10.00Fr.       

122 Stucki Roland 1962 S90 Diemtigen SV 72 10.00Fr.       

123 Kunz Markus 1965 S90 Diemtigen SV 72 10.00Fr.       

124 Schlüchter Prisca 1965 S57-02 Schangnau SG 72 10.00Fr.       

125 Schaad Beat 1971 Std Laupersdorf SG 72 5.00Fr.         

126 Hirter Marco 1976 Std Schwarzenburg SG 72 5.00Fr.         

127 Nafzger Christian 1983 S90 Oberdiessbach SG 72 10.00Fr.       

128 Christen Michael 1985 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 72 10.00Fr.       

129 Stucki Mathias 1990 S90 Diemtigen SV 72 10.00Fr.       

130 Lanz Marc 1995 S90 Bleiken Militärschützen 72 10.00Fr.       

131 Schwarz Manfred 1942 Kar Zweisimmen Schützen 71 10.00Fr.       

132 Sahli Bernhard 1958 S57-03 Mühleberg Sportschützen 71 5.00Fr.         

133 Messerli Urs 1958 S57-03 Wattenwil SG 71 5.00Fr.         

134 Altermatt Heinz 1960 Std Aedermannsdorf Herbetswil SpS 71 -Fr.          

135 Strahm Beat 1961 S90 Bowil MS 71 10.00Fr.       

136 Nikles Roger 1966 Std Merzligen FS 71 -Fr.          

137 Fahrni Roland 1982 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 71 5.00Fr.         

138 Flück Matias 1985 S90 Neuendorf Härkingen SV 71 10.00Fr.       

139 Annen Michael 1985 Std Zweisimmen Schützen 71 -Fr.          

140 Fuchs Erich 1993 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 71 5.00Fr.         

141 Wittwer Hans-Ulrich 1941 Kar Biglen FS 70 5.00Fr.         

142 Kunz Anna 1944 S90 Häutligen FS 70 5.00Fr.         

143 Krebs Werner 1955 FW Häutligen FS 70 -Fr.          

144 Rufener Peter 1958 Std Blumenstein FS 70 -Fr.          

145 Fuchs Kari 1961 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 70 5.00Fr.         

146 Hofstetter Bernhard 1965 S90 Platten Sportschützen 70 5.00Fr.         

147 Ulrich Andreas 1965 S57-03 Schwarzenburg SG 70 5.00Fr.         
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148 Balmer Hansueli 1970 S90 Diemtigen SV 70 5.00Fr.         

149 Karlen Edwin 1985 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 70 5.00Fr.         

150 Siegenthaler Rita 1985 S90 Oberdiessbach SG 70 5.00Fr.         

151 Grünig Michael 1992 Kar Sutz-Lattrigen FS 70 5.00Fr.         

152 Thomann Peter 1949 S57-03 Oberthal MS 69 -Fr.          

153 Leibundgut Fritz 1962 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 69 5.00Fr.         

154 Fuchs Kurt 1964 S57-03 Stechelberg FS 69 -Fr.          

155 Enzler Damian 1970 S90 Bertschikon 69 5.00Fr.         

156 Dähler Roland 1976 S57-03 Schwarzenegg FS 69 -Fr.          

157 Isler Simon 1985 S90 Erlenbach-Latterbach FS 69 5.00Fr.         

158 Graber Rudolf 1956 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 68 -Fr.          

159 Spring Toni 1957 S90 Diemtigen SV 68 -Fr.          

160 Baumgartner Silvie 1963 S90 Platten Sportschützen 68 -Fr.          

161 Kipfer Karin 1965 S90 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 68 -Fr.          

162 Wüthrich Peter 1939 S57-02 Allmendingen FS 67 -Fr.          

163 Gäumann Werner 1964 S90 Wichtrach Schützen 67 -Fr.          

164 Mischler Toni 1981 S90 Schwarzenburg SG 67 -Fr.          

165 Walther Urs 1954 S57-02 Oberburg SG 66 -Fr.          

166 Hänni Erwin 1957 Kar Bleiken Militärschützen 66 -Fr.          

167 Siegenthaler Nadine 1978 S57-03 Bowil MS 66 -Fr.          

168 Isch Markus 1987 S90 Münchenbuchsee MS 66 -Fr.          

169 Jost Paul 1964 S57-03 Seeberg-Grasswil SG 65 -Fr.          

170 Zimmermann Urs 1978 S90 Bleiken Militärschützen 65 -Fr.          

171 Meier Jürg 1956 S57-03 Arlesheim FS 64 -Fr.          

172 Schnider Klaus 1974 S90 Wattenwil SG 63 -Fr.          

173 Thüler Laurent 1997 S90 Dieterswil-Moosaffoltern SG 62 -Fr.          

174 Bula Fredy 1946 S90 Galmiz SV 61 -Fr.          

175 Scheuner Michael 1986 S90 Bleiken Militärschützen 60 -Fr.          

176 Hofstetter Regula 1969 S90 Platten Sportschützen 56 -Fr.          
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